PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3939841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTELCLINIC LLC	05/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELICLINIC INC.
Street Address:	180 SANSOME ST.
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94133

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14589922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pt_docket@iplg.com
Correspondent Name: ALEXARAY MARTINEZ

Address Line 1: 12 SOUTH FIRST STREET, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: SUITE 1205

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTELCLINIC.PT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALEXARAY MARTINEZ	
SIGNATURE: /AlexaRay Martinez/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inteliclinic Inc#page1.tif source=Inteliclinic Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 503893191 REEL: 039199 FRAME: 0323



PAGE 7

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "INTELCLINIC LLC" TO

A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTELCLINIC LLC"

TO "INTELICLINIC INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY

OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5336971 8100V

150674040

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffiey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 2505989

DATE: 06-26-15

PATENT REEL: 039199 FRAME: 0324 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 05/07/2015 FILED 10:30 AM 05/07/2015 SRV 150674040 - 5336971 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

19 3 B D

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate isDelaware
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is May 20, 2013
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Intelclinic LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Inteliclinic Inc.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behathe converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of May, A.D. 2015
	By:
	Towner Folodojojok
	Name: Tomasz Kolodziejak Print or Type
	Title: Secretary
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 039199 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 06/28/2016